Powerful Chief Executive Officer has a positive impact on 
the financial performance of Micro Finance Institutions 
(MFI). Gender diversity has a positive effect when balanced 
with gender diversity in management. 

II. RESEARCH METHODS 

This research uses census data. The research 
samples are 159 cooperatives in East Java, Indonesia. One 
hundred fifty-nine organizations from East Java Indonesia 
Data analysis using multiple linear regression with SPPS. 
Data is taken from the financial statements for 2016 - 2018. 
The measure of financial performance is based on the report 
on the remaining results of cooperative operations.